2400 GOVERNMENT

GAZLITTE, W.A.

[Sepr. 2, 1904.

NOTICE.

NOTICE is hereby given that the North-West Aus-
tralian Mercantile Co. discontinued its branch
business as Storekeepers at Port Hedland, in Western
Australia, on the 3rd day of May last; the stock-in-trade
being sold to Norman Mauger, who is nmow carrying on
‘business as a Storekeeper in the same premises, in his own
name.

All debts owing to the said Company in such branch
business may be pﬂud to the said Norman Mauger, whose
receipt will be a valid discharge therefor.

Dated at Cossack, in Western Australia, this 20th day
of July, A.p. 1904.

For NORTH-WEST AUSTRALIAN MERCANTILE €O,
Cras. E. Moore.
Witness—
Joux F. Preston.
H. W. Morrisby, Solicitor, Roebourne.

PARTNERSHIP NOTICE.

OTICE is hereby given that the undersigned Ocravius

Liower Haines and CuArRLES AvcusTus WYLIE

have this day entered into Partnership in the business of

Public Accountants and Auditors under the stye of “ 0. L.
Haines & Co¥”

The business of O. L. Haines & Co. will be carried on as
heretofore at Weld Chambers, St. George’s Terrace, Perth.
O. L. HAINES.
C. A WYLIE.
Dated this 1st day of September, 1904.

THE GOVERENMENT GAZETTE.

Susscrirrions: The Subseription is at the rate of 12s.
6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of
June or December; a less period than six months cannot
be subseribed for.

ApverTiSENENTS are charged at the following rates . —

Tor the first § lines, 4s.
For every additional line, 4.,
and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The Government GazerTe is published on Frmpay in

each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the-

Government Printer before I'en o’clock on the duy prec:whnw
the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed to “ The
Government Printer, Perth.”

CONTENTS.

Aborigines .
Administration Act
Agriculture, Department of
Bank Holidays .
Bankruptey

Colonial Secretary’s Depa.rtment
Commissions .
Companies

Crown Law Depmtment
Deceased Persons’ Estates ...
Despatch

Education Department
Friendly Societies

Goldfields Water Supply
Government Labour Bureau
Government Statistician
Governor’s Deputy ...
Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbltratlon

Intestates” Estates
Land Titles’ Office

Lands Department ...
Local Boards of Health
Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipal .
Neutral Ports—Coaling in ...
Orders-in-Council
Partnerships dissolved
Proclamations .
Public Works Department
Railways Department
Registrar General

Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Friendly Soeletles

Page-
2365
2396-8
2370
2366
2398-9
2365-70
2365-6
23946
2370
2396-8
2369
2391-2
2393
2387
2387
2388-90
23065
2394
2393
2396-8
2393-4
2370-82
2394
2391
824
940
2387

23
239

“’30() 7, 2370, 2396

2369

2368
. 2399-2400
2366-8
9985-7

)5‘3 45

2391

2395-6

2393

Road Boards (see also under “Lands and Pubhc

Works Departments )
Stock Diseases
Surveyor General
Trade Union ...
Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Tramways
Transfer of Land
Treasury . .
Wheat, ete., Retmn .
Workers’ Compensation Act

By Authority:

W, AvrreEp WaTsoN, Government Printer, Perth.

2394
2368
2382
2393
2886-7
2386-7
2385
2396
2393-4
2370
2388-90
23908.



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 2 SEPTEMBER 1904 No. 51

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Aborigines

Administration Act
Agriculture, Department of
Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary’s Department
Commissions

Companies

Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons’ Estates
Despatch

Education Department
Friendly Societies
Goldfields Water Supply
Government Labour Bureau
Government Statistician
Governor's Deputy

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration
Intestates’ Estates

Land Titles’ Office

Lands Department

Local Boards of Health
Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends
Municipalities

Neutral Ports—Coaling in
Orders in Council
Partnerships dissolved
Proclamations

Public Works Department
Railways Department
Registrar General

Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Friendly Societies
Road Boards (see also under “Lands” and “Public Works” Departments)
Stock Diseases

Surveyor General

Trade Unions



Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Tramways

Transfer of Land

Treasury

Wheat, etc., Return
Workers’ Compensation Act



