NOTICE.

OTICE is hereby given that the North-West Australian Mercantile Co. discontinued its branch business as Storekeepers at Port Hedland, in Western Australia, on the 3rd day of May last; the stock-in-trade being sold to Norman Mauger, who is now carrying on business as a Storekeeper in the same premises, in his own name.

All debts owing to the said Company in such branch business may be paid to the said Norman Mauger, whose receipt will be a valid discharge therefor.

Dated at Cossack, in Western Australia, this 29th day of July, A.D. 1904.

For NORTH-WEST AUSTRALIAN MERCANTILE CO.,

CHAS. E. MOORE.

Witness-

John F. Preston.

H. W. Morrisby, Solicitor, Roebourne.

PARTNERSHIP NOTICE.

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned Octavius Lionel Haines and Charles Augustus Wylle have this day entered into Partnership in the business of Public Accountants and Auditors under the stye of "O. L. Haines & Co."

The business of O. L. Haines & Co. will be carried on as heretofore at Weld Chambers, St. George's Terrace, Perth.

O. L. HAINES. C. A. WYLIE.

Dated this 1st day of September, 1904.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

Subscriptions: The Subscription is at the rate of 12s. 6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of June or December; a less period than six months cannot be subscribed for.

Advertisements are charged at the following rates:-

For the first 8 lines, 4s.

For every additional line, 4d.,

and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

CONTENTS.

					Page-
Aborigines		• - •	•••		2365
Administration Act					2396-8
Agriculture, Department			•••		2370
Bank Holidays					2366
Bankruptey					2398-9
Colonial Secretary's Depar					2365-70
Commissions					2365-6
Companies		•••	•••		2394-6
Crown Law Department	•••	•••	•••		2370
Deceased Persons' Estates					2396-8
70					2369
Education Department	•••	•••			2391-2
Friendly Societies	•••	•••	• • • •	•••	2393
· ·	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	
Goldfields Water Supply	•••	•••	• • • •	• • •	2387
Government Labour Bure		•••	•••	•••	2387
Government Statistician	•••	•••	• • •	•••	2388-90
Governor's Deputy	•••	•••	• • •	• • •	2365
Health Boards	•••	•••			2394
Industrial Conciliation an	d Arb	itratio	on		2393
Intestates' Estates					2396-8
Land Titles' Office					2393-4
Lands Department					2370 - 82
Local Boards of Health					2394
Marriages					2391
Mines Department		•••	•••		2382-4
Mining Companies		•••			2394-6
Missing Friends	•••				2387
Municipal	•••				2370, 2396
Neutral Ports—Coaling in					2369
Orders-in-Council					2368
Partnerships dissolved					2399-2400
Proclamations	•••	•••	•••		2366-8
Public Works Departmen		•••			2385-7
•		•••		•••	2384-5
Railways Department	•••	•••	• • • •	•••	2364-5
Registrar General	•••	•••	• • •	•••	
Registrar of Companies		•••	• • • •	• • • •	2395-6
Registrar of Friendly Soc					2393
Road Boards (see also und					2394
Works Departments' Stock Diseases	,	•••	•••	•••	
		•••	• • •	•••	2368
Surveyor General	•••	• • •	• • •	***	2382
Trade Union	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	2393
Tender Board	•••	• • •		• • •	2386-7
Tenders accepted	•••		•••		2386-7
Tenders invited	•••			•••	2385
Tramways					2396
Transfer of Land	•••				2393-4
Treasury				• • • •	2370-
Wheat, etc., Return					2388-90
Workers' Compensation A	et				2393
orners compensation a		•••	•••	• • • •	2000



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 2 SEPTEMBER 1904 No. 51

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Aborigines

Administration Act

Agriculture, Department of

Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commissions

Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Despatch

Education Department

Friendly Societies

Goldfields Water Supply

Government Labour Bureau

Government Statistician

Governor's Deputy

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Intestates' Estates

Land Titles' Office

Lands Department

Local Boards of Health

Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Neutral Ports—Coaling in

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Proclamations

Public Works Department

Railways Department

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Stock Diseases

Surveyor General

Trade Unions

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Tramways

Transfer of Land

Treasury

Wheat, etc., Return

 $Workers'\ Compensation\ Act$